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ORDINANCE NO.  08-14 

TO AMEND CERTAIN PORTIONS OF THE 
UNIFIED ZONING ORDINANCE OF TIPPECANOE COUNTY, INDIANA, 
DESIGNATING THE TIME WHEN THE SAME SHALL TAKE EFFECT. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST 
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, THAT ORDINANCE NO. 32-97 IS HEREBY 
AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1:  Change UZO Section 1-10-2 Words and Terms Defined by 
amending the following two definitions as shown below: 
 

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING.  A dwelling on a separate lot containing 
more than two dwelling units, or a dwelling containing two or more 
dwelling units when that dwelling is part of a project approved as a 
multi-family subdivision as regulated by Section 5.12 of the Unified 
Subdivision Ordinance. 

PRIMARY USE BUILDING.  A building (including any other building 
attached in a substantial way, such as by a roof) in which the primary use 
of the lot or parcel is conducted.  Except as otherwise provided in this 
definition, only one PRIMARY USE BUILDING is permitted per lot or 
parcel. 

A single-family dwelling is a PRIMARY USE BUILDING. 
A two-family dwelling is a PRIMARY USE BUILDING. 
A building containing multi-family dwelling units is a PRIMARY USE 
BUILDING.  With respect to multi-family and two-family dwellings, 
multiple PRIMARY USE BUILDINGS may occupy the same lot, if all such 
PRIMARY USE BUILDINGS are in single ownership and the operating or 
managing office for such use is located on the same lot, and the lot has 
been approved and recorded as a multi-family subdivision. 

If multiple buildings (other than those containing dwelling units) on a lot 
or parcel are engaged in the same primary use, the building housing 
that use's operating or managing office is considered the PRIMARY USE 
BUILDING; all other buildings are considered accessory buildings. 

Where multiple buildings (other than those containing dwelling units) 
occupy the same lot or parcel, but are all operated or managed from the 
same building, the building housing the managing office(s) shall be the 
PRIMARY USE BUILDING, and all other buildings shall be accessory to 
the PRIMARY USE BUILDING, but only if all buildings containing 
multiple uses on such lot or parcel are in single ownership. 
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An integrated center is a PRIMARY USE BUILDING. 

The PRIMARY USE BUILDING constructed on any qualifying lot, parcel 
or tract to which land has been added by Exemption B or E pursuant to 
the definition of subdivision, shall be located in whole or in part on the 
portion of that lot, parcel or tract from which it acquired its building site as 
defined in the Unified Subdivision Ordinance. 

No PRIMARY USE BUILDING shall be located wholly on land included in 
an Exemption B or E transfer unless that transfer was recorded prior to 
July 1, 2002. 

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and 
signing by the Mayor. 
 
 

The jurat for this document was not printed on discussion copies, in order to save paper and copying resources.If you have 
questions about this, please contact the Office of the Clerk-Treasurer at clerk@westlafayette.in.gov. 

Thank you. 
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